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Academic Calendar2023-24 

D.PHARM and B.PHARM 
 

PART-I: ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Term From To 
Total 

Days 

No. of Holidays 
Working 

Days 

Available 

No. of 

Hours 
Sunday 

Public 

Holidays 
Vacations 

Total 

Holidays 

First Term  

D. Pharm 

I Yr.      
01.08.2023 30.04.2024 272 40 18 - - 214  

D. Pharm 

II Yr.   
01.08.2023 30.04.2024 272 40 18 - - 214  

B. Pharm 

Sem-I 
07.08.2023 02.12.2023 123 20 9 - - 100*  

B. Pharm 

Sem-III 
14.08.2023 02.12.2023 115 20 9 - - 100*  

B. Pharm 

Sem-V 
20.07.2023 02.12.2023 133 19 9 - - 105  

B. Pharm 

Sem-VII 
20.07.2023 02.12.2023 133 19 9 - - 105  

Second Term   

B. Pharm 

Sem-II 
15.01.2024 15.05.2024 121 19 8 - - 100*  

B. Pharm 

Sem-IV 
15.01.2024 15.05.2024 

121 
19 8 - - 

100* 
 

B. Pharm 

Sem-VI 
15.01.2024 15.05.2024 

121 
19 8 - - 

100* 
 

B. Pharm 

Sem-VIII 
15.01.2024 15.05.2024 

121 
19 8 - - 

100* 
 

*Including Sunday 

 

Part-II: MEETING OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES 

Committees Frequency Proposed Week/Date 2023-24 

College Council Monthly 1stWednesday of every month 

Program Committee 
Three Times in a 

Semester 

First Monday of every month. 

College Development Committee Biannually July 2023 & Jan 2024 

Anti-Ragging Monthly First Saturday of every month 

Gender Sensitization Cell Quarterly 
July and October 2023 

January andApril 2024 

Anti-Discrimination Cell Biannually August. 2023& January 2024 

Placement & Career Guidance Cell Biannually July 2023& April 2024 

Students Council Monthly Last Saturday of Every Month 

Institutional Examination Cell Twice in each semester 
August and Novemberof 2023 

 February and April of 2024 

Parent-Teacher Association Ones in a Semester October  2023, and April 2024 

Institutional Regulatory Committee 

(AICTE/PCI) 
Ones in a Year Last Week December 

 

Part-III: ANNUAL EXAMINATION CALENDAR (B. Pharm) 
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Year/Batch 
First Sessional/ PCT 

(T+P) 

2nd Sessional / Prelim 

(T+P) 

University/Summative 

Exam (T+P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-I 

03.10.23 To 09.10.23 (T) 20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T) Second Week of 

December 10.10.23 To 16.10.23 (P) 28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-II 

26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T) 29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T) 
Third week of May 

04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P) 06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-III 

03.10.23 To 09.10.23 (T) 20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T) Second Week of 

December 10.10.23 To 16.10.23 (P) 28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-IV 

26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T) 29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T) 
Third week of May 

04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P) 06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-V 

11.09.23 To 16.09.23 (T) 20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T) Second Week of 

December 18.09.23 To 23.09.23 (P) 28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-VI 

26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T) 29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T) 
Third week of May 

04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P) 06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-VII 

11.09.23 To 16.09.23 (T) 20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T) Second Week of 

December 18.09.23 To 23.09.23 (P) 28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P) 

B. Pharm 

Semester-

VIII 

26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T) 29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T) 

Third week of May 
04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P) 06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P) 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION CALENDAR (D. Pharm) 

Year/Batch 
1st PCT 

(T+P) 

2nd PCT 

(T+P) 

3rd PCT 

(T+P) 

University/Summative 

Exam (T+P) 

D. Pharm 

Part-I 

20.11.23 To 

25.11.23 (T) 

26.02.24 To 

02.03.24 (T) 

15.04.24 To 

20.04.24 (T) 
First week of May 

27.11.23 To 

02.12.23 (P) 

04.03.24 To 

09.03.24 (P) 

22.04.24 To 

         27.04.24 (P) 

D. Pharm 

Part-II 

20.11.23 To 

25.11.23 (T) 

26.02.24 To 

02.03.24 (T) 

15.04.24 To 

20.04.24 (T) 

 

First week of May 

27.11.23 To 

02.12.23 (P) 

04.03.24 To 

09.03.24 (P) 

22.04.24 To 

27.04.24 (P) 

 

 

Part-IV: ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 

Activity Proposed Month/Week/Date 

Ganesh festival celebration Third week of September 2023 

Induction/Orientation Program First Week August 2023 

Hospital Visit First Week of October 2023 

Certificate course in Animal Handling & 

Experimentation 
July 2023 

Special Guidance Scheme (HAP- Demonstration & 

Training at VSL, Training at Central Research 

Laboratory for Biochemical and Microbiological 

Testing)  

September 2023 

Certificate course in IPR October 2023 

Industrial Visit November 2023 

Gender Sensitization/Equality November 2023 

Parents Teacher Association meet December 2023 

Webinars/Seminars/Conference (State/National 

/International) 
Two per Semester 

Guest lecture Every week  

Human Values & Professional Ethics August 2023 
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Competition for video making for T&L process. September of Every year  

Teachers Day Celebrations 5th September  

Pharmacy Day celebration 25th September 2023 

NSS Camp October of every year. 

Graduation Day May 2024 

Sports Activity 2nd  week of January 2024 

Annual Day/Cultural Fest 26th to 31st January 2024 

Career Opportunities in Pharmaceutical Sciences February 2024 

Career for Pharmacy Students in Government Sector February 2024 

International Women day  8th March 2024 

 

 

 

 


