DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DU)

Datta Meghe College of Pharmacy

Salod (H), Sawangi, Wardha-442002

Academic Calendar 2023-24 D.PHARM and B.PHARM

PART-I: ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR

	From	То	Total Days	No. of Holidays				Working	
Term				Sunday	Public Holidays	Vacations	Total Holidays	Working Days Available	No. of Hours
First Term	1							Available	
D. Pharm I Yr.	01.08.2023	30.04.2024	272	40	18	-	ı	214	
D. Pharm II Yr.	01.08.2023	30.04.2024	272	40	18	-	1	214	
B. Pharm Sem-I	07.08.2023	02.12.2023	123	20	9	-	-	100*	
B. Pharm Sem-III	14.08.2023	02.12.2023	115	20	9	-	-	100*	
B. Pharm Sem-V	20.07.2023	02.12.2023	133	19	9	-	-	105	
B. Pharm Sem-VII	20.07.2023	02.12.2023	133	19	9	-	-	105	
Second Term									
B. Pharm Sem-II	15.01.2024	15.05.2024	121	19	8	-	-	100*	
B. Pharm Sem-IV	15.01.2024	15.05.2024	121	19	8	-	-	100*	
B. Pharm Sem-VI	15.01.2024	15.05.2024	121	19	8	-	-	100*	
B. Pharm Sem-VIII	15.01.2024	15.05.2024	121	19	8	-	-	100*	

^{*}Including Sunday

Part-II: MEETING OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES

Committees	Frequency	Proposed Week/Date 2023-24		
College Council	Monthly	1stWednesday of every month		
Program Committee	Three Times in a Semester	First Monday of every month.		
College Development Committee	Biannually	July 2023 & Jan 2024		
Anti-Ragging	Monthly	First Saturday of every month		
Gender Sensitization Cell	Quarterly	July and October 2023 January and April 2024		
Anti-Discrimination Cell	Biannually	August. 2023& January 2024		
Placement & Career Guidance Cell	Biannually	July 2023& April 2024		
Students Council	Monthly	Last Saturday of Every Month		
Institutional Examination Cell	Twice in each semester	August and November 2023 February and April of 2024		
Parent-Teacher Association	Ones in a Semester	October 2023, and April 2024		
Institutional Regulatory Committee (AICTE/PCI)	Ones in a Year	Last Week December		

Part-III: ANNUAL EXAMINATION CALENDAR (B. Pharm)

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DU)

Datta Meghe College of Pharmacy

Salod (H), Sawangi, Wardha-442002

Year/Batch	First Sessional/ PCT (T+P)	2nd Sessional / Prelim (T+P)	University/Summative Exam (T+P)	
B. Pharm	03.10.23 To 09.10.23 (T)	20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T)	Second Week of	
Semester-I	10.10.23 To 16.10.23 (P)	28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P)	December	
B. Pharm	26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T)	29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T)	Third wook of Mov	
Semester-II	04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P)	06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P)	Third week of May	
B. Pharm	03.10.23 To 09.10.23 (T)	20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T)	Second Week of	
Semester-III	10.10.23 To 16.10.23 (P)	28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P)	December	
B. Pharm	26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T)	29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T)	Third week of Mov	
Semester-IV	04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P)	06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P)	Third week of May	
B. Pharm	11.09.23 To 16.09.23 (T)	20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T)	Second Week of	
Semester-V	18.09.23 To 23.09.23 (P)	28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P)	December	
B. Pharm	26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T)	29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T)	Third week of Mov	
Semester-VI	04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P)	06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P)	Third week of May	
B. Pharm	11.09.23 To 16.09.23 (T)	20.11.23 To 25.11.23 (T)	Second Week of	
Semester-VII	18.09.23 To 23.09.23 (P)	28.11.23 To 02.12.23 (P)	December	
B. Pharm	26.02.24 To 02.03.24 (T)	29.04.24 To 04.05.24 (T)		
Semester- VIII	04.03.24 To 09.03.24 (P)	06.05.24 To 11.05.24(P)	Third week of May	

ANNUAL EXAMINATION CALENDAR (D. Pharm)

Year/Batch	1st PCT (T+P)	2nd PCT (T+P)	3rd PCT (T+P)	University/Summative Exam (T+P)
D. Pharm Part-I	20.11.23 To	26.02.24 To	15.04.24 To	
	25.11.23 (T)	02.03.24 (T)	20.04.24 (T)	First week of May
	27.11.23 To	04.03.24 To	22.04.24 To	First week of May
	02.12.23 (P)	09.03.24 (P)	27.04.24 (P)	
	20.11.23 To	26.02.24 To	15.04.24 To	
D. Pharm	25.11.23 (T)	02.03.24 (T)	20.04.24 (T)	First week of May
Part-II	27.11.23 To	04.03.24 To	22.04.24 To	
	02.12.23 (P)	09.03.24 (P)	27.04.24 (P)	

Part-IV: ACTIVITY SCHEDULE

Activity	Proposed Month/Week/Date	
Ganesh festival celebration	Third week of September 2023	
Induction/Orientation Program	First Week August 2023	
Hospital Visit	First Week of October 2023	
Certificate course in Animal Handling &	July 2023	
Experimentation		
Special Guidance Scheme (HAP- Demonstration &		
Training at VSL, Training at Central Research	September 2023	
Laboratory for Biochemical and Microbiological		
Testing)		
Certificate course in IPR	October 2023	
Industrial Visit	November 2023	
Gender Sensitization/Equality	November 2023	
Parents Teacher Association meet	December 2023	
Webinars/Seminars/Conference (State/National	Two per Comester	
/International)	Two per Semester	
Guest lecture	Every week	
Human Values & Professional Ethics	August 2023	

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH (DU)

Datta Meghe College of Pharmacy

Salod (H),Sawangi, Wardha-442002

Competition for video making for T&L process.	September of Every year
Teachers Day Celebrations	5 th September
Pharmacy Day celebration	25 th September 2023
NSS Camp	October of every year.
Graduation Day	May 2024
Sports Activity	2 nd week of January 2024
Annual Day/Cultural Fest	26 th to 31 st January 2024
Career Opportunities in Pharmaceutical Sciences	February 2024
Career for Pharmacy Students in Government Sector	February 2024
International Women day	8 th March 2024